
I 

Anticipated expenditures are: 

Administration 
Advertising 
Purchased Transportation 

Ope rating Costs 
Capital 

$ 3,500 
1, 000 

\27,\90 

$ \ 3\, 690 
55,000 

$ 186, 690 

On motion of Councilman Pinkerton, Murphy second. 
Council adopted Resolution No. 81-141 - Resolution 
authorizing the City Manager to Execute Claim for 
State Transit Assistance Claim for 1981-82. 



- - . . . ' ~ . 
" -~~ --- -- -···!.·:. ';'!' ""' 

~~p ~ 
~ 

c ----

RESOLUTION NO. 81-140 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY 
MANAGER TO EXECUTE CLAIM FOR 1981-82 
ANNUAL TRANSPORTATION CLAIM. 

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 1400, Statutes 
of 1971 as amended and applicable rules and regulations, 
the City of Lodi must annually submit a claim for trans­
portation money to be drawn from the local transportation 
fund. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council 
of the City of Lodi as follows: 

1. The City Manager is·hereby authorized to file 
the City of Lodi's annual transportation claim 
in the amount of $:!62,065.00 for fiscal year 
198-1-82 to be drawn .;:rGill the local transporta­
tion fund. 

2. Authorizes .the ;use of SB 325 funds on any and all 
projects listed in.Exhibit "A" attached hereto and 
determines the non-motorized apportic:mment. could 
be used to better advantage for transit and street 
and road projects. 

Dated: October 7, 1981 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 81-140 was 
passed and adopted by the City Council of the City 
of Lodi in a regular meeting held October 7, 1981 
by the following vote: 

Ayes: 

Noes: 

Absent: 

Councilmen - Hughes, Murphy, Pinkerton, 
Katnich, and McCarty 

Councilmen - None 

Councilmen - None 

dau, 'h . !!~~--/~ . 
ALICE M. RE{~ 
CITY CLERK 

81-140 



EXHI]3I"T • A". 

AllNUAL 'rRJ\NSPOltTA'l'lOtl CL."IM 

~· -----------------------
S~n Joaquin County Councii of Governmento 

· 1060 E-.- Hazelton 
Stockton, California 952o·s 

l 
lp_..~. I nvra. 

~pplicant: _____ c_t~ty __ o_f_L_o_d_i __________________________________________ __ 

I 
j 
j '. ! 

f 

l 
I 

Address: _______ P_._o. __ eo_x __ 3_2_o ____ ~--------------------~------------~ 
City: . ._. _____ lod_· -_l_,_c_A_._......_ ___ . ·_··_·_··_· _______ __,;Zip: 952IJJ 

Jack L. Ronsko· • 334-r-~3·1j Contact Person: Phe>ne: · · ~ 
·------------------------~----------~ 

·' ... 

J · !rhe City of lod f · hereby requests, in accordance 
! with C~apter 1400, Statutes 1971 and applicable rules and rcgulatiens, 
.

1

_.. .t:h. _a_t its annual tra. n!}Portation claim be apprev.ecL-in- t.he amcmnt of $ )62;065 
-for fiscal year '81··82 , to_ be dra\m from the local. transpo.rtation fund. 
·. ..: /. . 

. . . 

. ~n approved, please transmit this claim to tbe County Attditor fa-r 
aymcnt.. Approval of the claim antl payment by the County Auditor to this 

! applicant is subject to such monies being .pn hand and available for 
' distribtttion, a~cl to the proyislons that such monies \'!ill be used_ only in. 

accordance with the terms of the approved annual financial plan .. 

APPROVED: 

C:j.~'-~\J:()aquin county council 
· of Governments 

BY.----------------------------------
Title~------------------------------
Date._ ________________________ l9.,_..----

f .. 

BY.--------------------~------~. Henry A. Glaves 
'l'itle Cl ty Manager 



_. 

,/"' 

., . ' 
> i. ~ LOCAL.. 'l'RANSP. O.R'l'l-l'l'ION .FtJB::J. 

. . ~Ll\IM FOR FISCAL YEAR '81 !'t'£ 
. .. . OF CITY OF LODI 

· (Claimant) 

1({ ·:Approve~ Area Apportionment 
.. : ... 

·~·:;,_. f, .•. 

B.· 2\ Non-Motorized Apportionment 

c. Prior Years Apportionment (unclaimed) 

D. Prior Y.ears Allocation · (unused) · 

E. Tota1 Available 

2 ~ 'l'RANSI'r . 

. 

A. Public Transit (Operator) 
-PUC 99260, 99262 

B. , Peak Hour Service: Rail Ticket 
•PUC 99260.2 

c. Railroad Corporation 
-Puc gg:26o.s 

D. :Sepln-ate Service to E/U by JPA .. !ember 
-PUC 99260.7 

B.. ~ansit Service (Contractor) 
-PUC 99400(c) .. . 

F. Total Transit 

· 3 • NON-'l'RANS-I'l' 

.A. 
.• 

Roads, Streets, and Non-l·totorized 
-PUC 99400(a), 99402 

D. .N-1TRAR 
-PUC 99400(b) 

. 
c. Contribution to Transp~rtation Planning 

Process -PUC 99262, 99402 

D. Total Non-Transit 

4.. SU!-!HARY 

- A. Tot<ll Proponcd J~xp0ndi ture 
(Line 21'" + 3D) 

U. Unclaimed 1\pportiorlmt . .'lll 

I 

lf79,238 

9,780 . 

l,OOO (1) __ ....;.__ 

1,6 .. 5,3llf (2) 

ltla,OOO 

1 9la9 912 . . . . 

•. 

.._ ___ -' 

2,135,332 . 

ltlt,ooo, 

-. 

1,963,379 
.. : .. , 

.. ~·";" .. 

· ·· -(l) Un~Jaimed apportionment from 1979-80. 
G~Sl·. (2) Included Is $3la,7l9 unprogrammed Article It money which ts being reprogrammed •.. · ' 

-·----=-----· --_---;· _·-_· . - _, I 



·. 

.... 

· ... ;··. · ... · ... 

:-_ :·' .. _.-::. 

-FORMATION .1\~TJ\Clti.U~nT TO Q 
ANNUAL PROJECT AND FUlANCI1\L PLAN 

FOR 
NON-TRANSIT ClAIMS 

Brl~fi~ 'describe all projccJ:,s proposed by your jurisdiction for the . 
ensuiJ'l9 .. ::f!.s~al year which you \-tish to have approvccl as eligible TDA­
fundeclc-pitc)jects. Eligible projects include right-of-way acquisition 
and c6nst:'ruc.tion of local streets and roads; facilities provided for 
tile. ~elusive use by pedestrians and bicycles; and contributions to 
AMTRAX for service in the San Joaquin County area. ~ ..... 0 

• 

Give each project a title, number in sequence and fill out pertinent 
data as ·required by the following form (use additional sheets as 
nece.ssaey}:: 

-8-1-0-1 

·st-02 

81-03" 

Project Title and 
Description 

Hls.c. Widening Projects 

ki sc. Curb & Gutter Projects t:t: 

Project 
Limits 

Project . . Cost 

50,000 

153,896 

50.,00'0 

t 114)%, 
81-05 

Hlsc. Ovcrlny Projects 

J'U-sc.. St.r~t Maintenance 

Various 

Var.ious 

Various 

Various 

Upgrade Hi sc. Traffic .Appurtenancc5 Vario~s 

Traffic Slg.nal Installations 

1:35..-000 . 
25,000 

{ 

81-o6 

81-07 

·8t-os 
l'81-09' 

81-10 

81-11 

81-12 

81-13 

81-111 

81-15 

81-16 

81-17 

}1-18 

81-19 

81-20 . 
. 

Pine & Sacramento * 
Cherokee & Kettleman 

Hutchins & Harney * 
Hutchins & Kettleman 

Stockton· street- R1W Acquisition* kettleman- lodi 
. _, . 

Stockton Street ... Utllltles Jelocatior ·Y~ttleman - Lodi 

Subdivision Paving ** · 
lockeford Street 

lockeford Street 

HutchIns St. Ked ian lands cap 1_ng 

Ra i1 road Cross l_ng Protection 

Stockton 

Sacramento 

Main 

Turner Rd. Spur 

Turner Rd. Spur 

Crescent - Ham 

California- Crescen 1 

250 I W/ti i 11 s 

700 I \J/H i ll s 

60,000 

6,000 

79,000 

64 ·000 , 
100,000 

235,000 

61a,862 

91,000 

1t5,ooo 

25",000 

. 
9,000 . 
7,000 

7.000 

9.ooo 

9.000 



-,~_· t <·i .... _ 

t~~ '• , , , ,, P~~=~~~~~~n and 
Proj~ 
Limits 

I Project . 
I Cost · 

~~1~2.1 ,.• 
:81'-22 
81·23 
8l-21J 
81-25 

81-26 
81-27 
·81-28 
81-29 

~1-30 

_81-31 
81-)2 

81-33 
8l-31J 

~ 

. ll.l-35 . 

Ham Lane 

Cherokee Lane 

.·California St. 

. Washington St. 

Turner @ JU lls * 
Loma 

Hutchins/Centu.ry Landscaping "* 
Church Street * 
Safety Ught ing ·i:-

Traffic Signal Modernlzat ion * 
APWA Street Study 

SPRR Xing Appr.oaches at· Tokay, Lod , 
Plna;, £lm,locust, Lockeford 

Mm/Plannlng; 

· Hutchins Street * 
fUse. Signa\ U_pgr"adiJl9 * 

lockeford - Turner 

Various 

l<ettleman - Pine 

Various 

• 

8,000 

,,000 . 
8,000 

7,000 

8,000 

8,000 

5,830 

1Jia2 ,56 t: 

5,960 
901 

2,000' 

135,0{)0 

5,000 
,.,. .750 

1,1=60 

·- dl-36- - :Pcavement Evaluat ton- Study f: 33.;992 

*Previously authorized and carried fon·1ard 
' . 

**lncl.udes funds carried forward pl ~5 additional bu_dget clnOunts 

Included In the Ci ty• s 1981-82 Cl; im is money for the r ght-of~-~ay and 
utilities relocation on Stackton treet. 

The unclaimed portion of our clai1 is being reserved 
'for the future widening and impro, cments of Stockton St 

. -·-
~ f-. 

~------~--~------------------------~~----------------·---L----------------~ . .. . .. .. . . 

• 0 . 



~~----···------.. ~~~~~~~~~--~­
~., ··· ii.~C.:-~~~~~'"~~m,l~-~'~,,~5t.·b:( ... fund~ng ~ourcc ·tineluclin~J •rol\.~ t.hc tot;1l amou~t 

-~~~·cf,~J~yE~~~~Pj~!~-~fo~o~~' t~!r:~;n~~:~~~5~-~~!~~i ~eel proJe.c ts 
-.. ~:_)~;..;I~:·;:~<;~-~--- . ..,_-. . . . .· . . .-.-:·' .... ~~ · .. -~-~;_ ,. .. __ .. . . 

I 
~~5;r::r~·::t:_ ____ :~ ;. ___ ·--------~·-·------·--

-~~-- . 

·OJ: · _ t"unclinra Source 1\rnount 

----·--·-·---~---------------
···- . · ..... 

-P:rt~r. yea_r:.revenue carried over 

-_ira~ Tax~-2l06 · 
f'AtJ­

TDA 

Funds. f-J?O.:other -ageneles 

. Sec. ZOl 

Other City Funds 

1981-82 Allocations 
.2-106 

2107 
FAU 
TM 

387,.133 
288,.000 

1,610,595 

801,000 

116,750 

163,o60 
llt3,860 
lZ.S,OOO 

3».;n7 

~---------------------------------·--------------+-------------------~ 

------------------·-----------------------------~----------------------~ . . 
1. Totnl TOJ\ expenditut:es equal 1&8.8 

· cxpr.nrli turcs. 
\ of total proposed 

lf (l) is -more than 50'1.. of total expenditures, please justi_fy 

.. 

-----~------------------------------------------------------------

--·-----·-·---------------
.. -.· ·----·-------··-·· ·-------------------------·-----
-···· ......... -- .... -. ----· .... ------- ·- -·-··-.. ---- ---------··------



-----••--us•e--liii:t*~""'~'""':iiS:'~~"ifr!il? lilk ----""'lt"".z --.•-•--•--&.:.!!? III!CS..,W!OJII_a_Jiib.'t.;:;£-,;.;·.v;·.!\~_, .. .,.=<~··~a:~··,...,s ·-...,n-l!l~ctS&l!llM!!AI!lli&I!!IWI!I!Ili!I!IL&II!I!!CW£11!1!!11!!11!1SSt-•elf" 
TP/,-3· 

·Cont •. > 

STATt!-!FJ:T or co:u·om-tAuc& -------··-·-·---... . ___... 

7be City of l.ocn _ hereby certifies that the Annual. 

Transportation Claim for fiscal year 1981-82 in the amount 

of $ 36-2,065 conforms with the requirements of Article 

8, Chapter-1400, Statutes of 1911, al.l appl ic!\ble amendments. 

thereto,. and applicable rules ant1 regulations .. 

CERTIFIED: 

By-----­ ------·-------
• 

Tit-le City Manager ----·------
Date. ·---------------- 19. ---

• 

--

I 



( 
/ 

ltlFORHJ\TIOH ATrACHliEtn 10· ~ 
UAL: PROJECT AI~O flt~·CIAL P~ 

FOR . ':= . 

TIWIS IT CLA UiS 

lhe.City of Lodi is requesting STA funds in addition to the $44.000 
sho~~m -for translt on the LTf claim to establish a net-1 transit system 

-progra.m within the City. The. financial • operation nnd analytical ln­
·-rormatlon requested 1n IPA-4 is included as part. of the STA Claim. 



j 

FINJ\l'JCIJ\!. ll-lFORHh'riON 

-~i'oi Passenger Fares 

;~-~~'· :special Transit Fares 

·)~}· · ·School Bus Service Revenues 

.f04 

·4{)5 

4-0G 

·•ro 
408 

-. 

Freight Tariffs 

Charter Service Revenues 

Auxilliary Transportation Revenues . 
Won-transportation Revenues· 

·Taxes Levied Direetly by 'l'ran~i t Systc:r.t 
{specify} . . . 

409 . Local Cash Grants ancft Reimbursements 
(specify) Article 4 i980-81 

· ~ticle 8 1981--;82 
:(1.0 Local Spe-el.~ l"arc _7LSSJ.stance 

-411 State"cash Grants and Reimbursements 
(specit_y) . 

(~-!'.. State Special Fare Assistance 
~1.~ Federal cash Grants & Reimbursements. 

(specify) 

4:30 Contributed Services 

440 Subsidy from other sectors of Operation 

'l'OTriL 

. 
II. CAPITAL. ~VENUE 

. 
464 · Federal Capital Grants & Subventions, 

(specify) 

State Capital Grants & Subventions 
(specify) 

Local Capital Provisions (specify) 

Non-Gove·rnmental Donations 

~ (·. 
I , . 

rorAL 

t . 

I 
l 
l 

hc:tunl/ii:st· ~ftl.t"lt:.e 
so-En 

3.414 

-~""'"'""'"94=7._ __ 

: 

-

• 

·. 
Buclget 

81-82 

• 

t -------of,, 
---·- . 

-------!~-· 
f 
' 

4,000 

. ; 

Sl, SOOv..-~· 

. l 

~.ooo 

55,000 

::-. 



-,:~~-i · • 
.,...,:.;·-~o -..-. ~ 

-~;;·ll~~<.·<,:P~itAeriNG EXI,EN~ 
.. - 7: . ' • • ~<--~- .. 

~ " .~ ; .-·_,. 

·;X));)-UtbOr · .. : 
.·· .. ·,·(>i;eX:a~t~r~ Salaries/Hn~es 

, · · Other Salariesf\iages 

Yso2>·Fxilige· Benefits 
j;oJ ~~ices · . 

· 5:04- llaterials-/Supplies 

:Fuels/Lubricants 
Tires/TUbes 
Other 

. 505 Utilities 

506 ·casuall.ty/Liability Costs 
507 ·. oraxes 

· 508 ·. P~chased Transpor_tation Service 

;509 · 1-liscellaneous Expenses 

.Sl:a E?c~se Trans£ers 
· 511 ii1t~rest· Expense 

s1·2 Leases and Rentals 

f ~ =:;"::~:-n~=tion_. 
Grant Funds 

TOTAL 

IV. CAPITAL EXPENSES 

Debt Service • 

·. 

Land/Property Acquisition 
Vehicles· 

Depreciation (same as 513) 
Construction 

Repair 
.. Other 

,\::-,-· 

TOTAL 

-----·-----------

------

88.732 

------

88,732 

-0-......... =-=. ·== 

nudgct 
81-82 

2,500 

~,.ooo, __ _ 

...J,_Qo~O -...---:t......__-

.. .. -. { ______ ;..__ __ ._. l 

SS,I'\00 ' ~-"'-1-l. ~~."-----

. i 
·:-. :_: 

.. • :. 



·,··.· , ..... ;:.:· 

.~ . · ..... .. ~· .. RESOLUTION NO. 81-141 

-A RESOLUTION_ AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
- EXECUTE CLAIM FOR STATE TRANSIT ASSISTANCE 

CLAIM FOR 1981-82 

·wHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 1400, Statutes of 
1971 as amended and applicable rules and regulations, the 
City of Lodi is qualified to apply for State transit assistance 
funds. -

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of 
the City of Lodi that the City Manager be authorized to file 
in the City•s name a claim for $106,500.00 to be drawn from 
State TransitAssistance Trust Fund of San Joaquin County for 
Dial-A-Ricle purposes. 

Dated: ---October 7, 1981 

~ hereby certify that Resolution No.al-141 was passed 
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi 
in a- regular meeting held October 7, 1981 by the follow-
ing vote: 

'Ayes: Councilmen - Hughes, xatnich, Murphy, Pinkerton, and-
McCarty 

Noes: Councilmen - None 

Absent: Councilmen None 

!iii r & )1, · t}zl!aif.____ .. 
ALICE M. REIMCHE 
City Clerk 

81-141 

f 
~"'\; ' 

J
~~ 

-

,_ 

-;, •• 

f 
l 
t 
t • I 

j 
£ 

f 

.i 
} 
r 
J 

' ~--
f 

.. l 
( 
i 

l 
i 
; 
I 
I 

f 
1 

l 
; 

t 

I - J 
I 

_- r-
! 
! 
l 
{ 

·. r 

-

-

-



. _,., ... 
..... .... 

.. . 

EXHIBIT "A" A 
~ 

S'l'j\-1 
COG 

-··- ... 

STATE TRANSIT ASSIST~~CE CLl\IM 

San Joaquin County Council of Governments 
~860 E. Hazelton 
Stockton, CA 9S205 

-·FROM: Applicant Cl'IY OF LODI 
'=----

Address (City~ Zip) ~1 West Pil)e~L._~ 

Contact Person, phon-e Jerry L. Glenn (209) 334-5634 

This ·claimant, .qualified pursuant to Secti,on 9~203 and 99315 
of the Public Utilities Code, hereby requests, in accordance with 
Chapter 140(), Statutes of 1971 as amended, and applicable ru.les 
and regulations, that an allocation be made in the amount o£ 
$106,500 

for the fiscal year 19Bl-8Z , to be drawn from the State Transit 
Assistance trust fund of the following respective county for the 
following purposes and in the following respective amounts: 

County Purpases Amount 

San J•oaquin •"$106,500 

Allocation instruction and payment by the County Auditor to 
th-is claimant are subject to such monies being on hand and available 
for distribution, and to the provisions that such monies will be used 
only in accordance with the terms of the approved clai1n. 

APPROVED·: 

San Joaquin County Council of 
Governments 

By --~p~£~•-rE~R-D~.~v~E-RKDOO~~RN-_~---­
Title Execut:ive Director 

Date 19 -----

Ape>lica::±i!YP~o 
~QAWS 

Title Ci~~:------~-----

Date Septeni)er 30, 19.JU_ 

8/81 



. . 

8/81 

Address all items of a narrntive nnture here. httach ndditionnl 
pages as necessary, as well as any other supporting mntcrinls. 

'lbe San Joaquin Cbunty Chuncil of Governments has found the City of I..odi 
to have an unmet trans{x>rtation need due to the materiel inadequacy of the 
equiprent used to provide tran5iX>rtation for the elderly and handicapped in 
the City of Wdi. 

'lbe Wdi City Council reoognizes the requirelrent to eliminate that 

S'l'b-.2 
COG 

· deficiency arxl the desirabllity of expanding the present Dial-Ride service to 
other segmentsof the Commnity that may have need for transi;X>rtation. 

If approved, this Claim will provide fuOOs to provide new equiprent and to 
exparxl the present Dial-A-Ride service to inclme all segnents of the }X>p\llatioo 
of the City of IDdi. Service will be provided z.brday through Friday fro.~ 7:00 
a.m. to 7:00p.m. excepting holidays. Service will be provided on a point-to- · 
tx>int basis only within the corp::>rate limits of the City of wdi. 

'l1le City expects to purchase 6 station wag:ms for this purp::>se. 'Ihe Ci.ty 
of lDdi will a.m the equipnent and contract with City Cab Coopany to manage the 
sexvice in accordar¥::e with the City~s limits, rules, and rec;ulations. 'lhis 
vehicle fleet will provide a mininun of 40 cab lours of service daily. 

In order to use the service, tickets must be~ in advanee. Tiekets 
will be sold at the rate of $.50 for perso:u; over age 60 or w1-o have a roodical 
or mental harxlicap which requires that they have t:raJlSIX>rtation; and $2.00 t:o 
the general p.lblic. 'lhese tickets entitle the bearer to ride fi:cm p>int-to-point 
within the corp:>rate .limits of the City of Lodi. Up to 3 people m:~y ride on one 
ticket. It will be the responsibility of the contr:actor to collect the awro­
priate ticket fxan users of the service. 

City Cab Catpany will be reinbursed $3.00 for each ticket turned into the 
City. By the sane token, City cab Catpany will be billed by the City for any 
services rendered by the City, incl~ the City's liability insurance. 

Maint.enazlCe will be perfotl'[cl by the contractor; tx:Mever, nonthly, the. City 
will inspect each vehicle and Cb the necessary maintenance \oJOrk. ·In this way, 
the Cicy will retain control of maintenance of each vehicle. 'lhl.s service 
likewise will be billed to the contractor at full City oost. 

'Jhis Claim incltdes funds for operating the present system thrcxlgh 
Deces1her of 1981 and converting to the new system as close to January 1, 1982 
as J.X)SSible. It is expected that total ridership for 1981-82 will be 45., 625 and . 
increase to 54,000 for 1982-83 fiscal year. Ridership for elderly and hand.i­
cawed in 198Q-81 totaled 35,946. 

We have not incltxled total vehicle miles, passenger miles, nor fuel 
consmption in the operational info:rnation in this report as it has not been 

Qxlti.nued next page --



/' 

STA-2 
CDG 

(X)llected. In the old operation, Dial-A-Ride was catbined \'11ith the City 
Cab Cblpany's normal.~ operation, therefore, this i_nfomation not only-\-ms 
not Collected; it could oot be accurately aSsembled. 

: 

Under the new ptoposed system, vehicles will be dedicated entirely to 
Dial-A-Ridecservice, therefore, we will -be able to collect thiS operational·. 
infornation •. 

100 rontract provider .- City Cab Coopany - will. be required to provide. 
the City with niJnthly financial statenents which will inc:hx1e their costs 
of operation, ·but also will include miles driven. ~.rep:>rts \dll allOW' 
the City to better non.itor the operation and to take corrective action in a 
JIOJ:e tinely manr.er. 

__ '!his service is oot designed nor is it intended ta-duplicate or supplant 
any other intra-clty. transp:>rtation \dthin the City of ·uxn. Because it -is 
point-to-po~t service, it can easily be ~with any intra-city 
transportatial. . 

· If this Claim is approved as pr::op:>sed, the City of Lodi \all be able to 
continue to provide inexpensive. ~-tnm t:raJlsix>rtation ta the over 45,000 
annual users and al~ to expand this seJ:Vice to an additional 10,000 users 
next year. '.lbls increase will be laxgely dtie to ,pEOVidi:Ag: the se:vice to the 
·gene,ral public. 

.. 'the equiprent used will be JIOdem, uere ocxnfortable, m:>re econanical to 
~ate! and will be subject to an ongoing program of safety and maintenance 
~nspections. . 

.;; -- ..r - ~ ,. __ , - _ . .,. .. -- ' 

.. 

--



.,. .. . -. .. . :: - --. -. '. : I 

·:. •· .. :, 

:.,~A.·_: AmOunt of L'l'F received/approved 
- · · , ·· for· transit use by the claimant 

r,rticlc 4 

Article 8c . . 
h~ 1\Jnount of this proposed STA Claim 

Operating Cost 

·capital Requirements 

Contract Services 

c .. Estimate of maximum eligibilit~t of 
claimant for EOneys from LTF & 
STA :(Sec. 66·34, 6734) 

Ac.tual 
79-80 

44,000 

1) Actual/estimate of oi>erating 
eosts for fiscal year of 
transit _!1,51&.30_ 

(
. 

-~ .· :. 

/". 

2) Fare revenues actuaily 
received,or required to· 

-:JReet the ratio · 18-,4)) .• 80 

3) Local support required . -o-
4) Federal operating assistance 

·receiyed 

5) Amount received by claiJnant 
from.othcr purchaser of 
service 

6) Subtotal 2-5 

7) .Subtract 6 from 1 
-l8r43l.-80-
..A.6.._QM.SO 

~.JOO/-J\9t.ua.1 
80-81 

44,000 

• 88,692.20 

18,266.20 

.18,.266 • 2_0 

S'J•i\-l ·­
COG 

• . .... 
Budget 

81-82 

44,00.0 
... _....,_ __ . 

51,500 

----

. 32,190 

--.99,500 

t 
i 

f 
i 
F 
; 

r 
I 
f 
~ 
t 

·The clai~ant . City of IOOi hereby certifies that the State Transit f· 
Ass.~~t~,Jicc:Claim f<?r fi~cal _year 1981-82 ... in the a~oun~ of $ loG ~0 .. · , . l 
SpeC1fJ.cally the f:tnancJ.al J.nformatl.On conta:tned thercl.n, l.S J:easonab e and ' f 
a~C:urat.~~ to t}le best of my knmdedge, and that the aforementioned information. I 
indicates the maximum eligibility of this claimant for funds for the fiscal · I 
y_car ofi.application pursuant to CAC Section 663•l and 673ll. 

(!r!-~xF-iF;~-L · . 
/;,:;;/;>~,#~r·t -:r- · . . . 

TI'1,Lf!_:> C~IE.F FINANCIAL 01-'FICER 

. ;);;~ATE:< ,:~t:eftber 30« _19 J!L_ 
.,...,, .r·· . 



• UNAN_.c_r-AL ... · __.P ... L-,_\.~ .... 

81~82 . ·a2•83 . 83-84 84w.85 

-···'---· ----r 

4.000 

44 44,000 44,000 44.000 44.000 

500 72.150 76.150 so 84.150 

of 

131,690 166,275 171,900 177,500 

GrAn~s ·5 Sub-

Sub-
55,000 g;ooo 9,500 . 



! ' .; • I .I 

FINI\NCI1\L PLAN 
•' 

l98l-B2 1982-83 1983-94 1984-85 1985-86 

186,690 166 ].80,900' 1871000 

~.~_._, __ ;;oo=oaaaol !IIII'J!II"P.!II!!III!!············)I!II[IO!,.,;..,_.,'ia~·'.'.fi..:. 



i·H ;, .. h;,~.:.: ~~.~~~ ,; .. ~,;,~;!:.),;~~ t;,J:;':;.~·~;(,,~~j~,~-,~ .. v;,t~\·J;~ \~.~;;J/1..&,'~.l':-~IH-.Il~~t"lt~l~~~U.f~•it.•.,_,.,,.~,;,.....,.,,.;.,o.i1o,<n...,,.._.,,l_,,,_.....~ ••. ,_.. .. H,,.,, ..... : ... , . ~-• . ~ .. _,_ .. - __ .., .. _,~..;.-..oi .. ~~,.~..W...">i:t<~'o~.{f .. :;o:~~'ci:'~-rt.'4;il:$~~~~~~~1t;W~i+:<if~l:%:tt"'~i!lfli~J-:ci1Qt •ttWilwotAW'NfJ ... j iiaili«iitti'}":4 

.. 
•' 

0 .. · 
' ' i } . ,., 

ITEMIZED PROJECT~D CAPITAL COSTS 

6. 51,000 l 9,000 

2 4,000 

.. 

9 

' 

.. 

l . 9,500 l 

COG·.·; 

• 

;t; 

lO,OOO 
r 
E 

f 
f 
t ,. 
t 

f 
t 
' I 
f . 



_(. 

ll __ A_L ___ ._· .:·.JF xxxxxx XXX 

Special F·eatures 
AC EP ~~ Other 

STA-SA 
co~·-· 

•.· 

--

l.fi~·~ l __ 19_8_1_v_e_hl._.1_l_e_s_6t_o_b_l:L_:_u1_rj-'-a-:_e~-~--~n_F_Y_-J.j_g:_l_-.._r_-_.._l_--=-------"'_· 

\C = Air Conditioned 

~- y· .~~Y-~r.onmental .Package 
.,.. . . ..· .• '. :::.:-~·: -.· . 

"'~ ·= tlhecl Chair Lift 

.. 
: . ,~ 



:~( ;,:,,~W~,.;~t.~~~ ~,~i~T~~~AI; ·~~P,~~~ae 
' . ~ Oil Actual 

FY.7HO 
:.:_':.::.~)~_:_-~--~·-:~- : .,_ 

f~~~~!~~~?e •····•· •······· . ~""-'. · ''.a;~::::i:,Total passengers 
. -. ~ . . . 

. . ,,·,·-

c• Youth passfimgers 

· : d.q Elderly pa~seilgers 

e •... :Handicapped passengers 

2. Vehicle miles 
. ~ ~-- _.'· ~-... · . . 

· a-~ ·, ··Total vehicle -miles 

' b~·-. >Revenue :vehicle miles 

3. Revenue vehicle hours 

4• Revenue vehicle fuel consumEtion 

,r.· .: . _a.· ... ·'piesel 
,· 

~ · ·b. · Gasoline 

5~ 

. C 

·c~ Liquid natural compressed 
.gas 

Fare Structure 
.. .. 

a.~~ Base 

·b •. Zone ... . . . 
c. Youth 

d. Senior 

e. Handicapped 

f. Monthly Pass 

g. Other 

h. Ave~ age Fare 

30,723 

0.50 

0.50 

Estisnatcd 
_FY.B(Hn 

35,946 

Q,SO 

o.s.o_. 

·~OG .•• 

6·;250~·~:: -._ .. 
... '. ~ . :' .· . -......... '. 
. ' 

39,375 

l . ! 

2.00 

;;.;- . . .... -·· 
o.s.o . 

. · .. ; ';. 

o.so .. : . 

_.,. 

/ .. 
--~ ···~ }'-. 

''f .• · 

.· .. · 

·. 
· *A.ttach additional pages as necessary to alter or 'complete dcscript~~nL:{:· 

'.r. 
. ~ .. -

.-- .. :' 
;-. 



._- ... · S'l'A11E. 'l'ID\NSIT ASSISTANCE CLAlf.l 

<San Joaquin county Council of Governments 
_· )"8~0-E~ Hazelton 

·.Stockton, CA 95205 
: ·.: ... 

·'.'::.,,. ,· 

S'l'i'\-1 
COG 

FROM: Applicant CriY OF ~I ------

8/81 

.Addres_s {City, Zip) ~~~L-CiUif~ 

Contact Person, phone J~~~lenn_(20~ 33~4-~5~6~3~4 _____________ __ 

·'l'his'claimant, qualified pursuant to Section 99203 and 99315 
o.f the :.1~-ubl.ic. Util-it-ies Code, hereby requests, in accordance '"ith 
Chapter 1400-, Statutes of 1971 as amended, and applicable rules 
andregulations, that an allocation be made in the amount of 
$106,500 

for the fiscal year l981::82._• to be drawn from the State Transit 
Assistance trust fund of the following respective county for the 
following purposcr. and in the following respective amounts: 

County Purposes 

San Joaquin Dial-A-Ride •'$106,500 

Allocation instruction and pa~'rnent b.y the Co\mty Auditor to 
this claimant are subject to such monies being on ha-nd and avai1able 
for distribution, and to the provisions that such mc>nies will be used 
only in accordance \•lith the terms of the approved claim. 

APPROVED: 

San Joaquin County Council of 
Governmen,t~ · 

By ----..,~ll'!"rr'r-1"1:--n PETERD. V~ 
Title Executive Director 

~~~~~~~~~~-----

Date 19 ----

Ap?lica:D~ 
JJmRt Art G.AVES 

Title_ Ci~------

Da te. September 30, 19 _n_ 



•·•1-iii'fii.wiiiii"Wt••••Iilii~7iii·•·""'·;;i-·";::;,;;c.c::;.1;"3:ccr~~~:.};·~,·:.-:··~·-·· ·.-•.. -iilwtl!lll.& .11112 ••asi!IIIIJLLIIL!Itdlll&llll&!lllii!!Zill&&'il&.ilifh.i·""'c ~:j:..:.:· · -~....:......-· .;o';.~Mi:i~Yt..-a:!!t!llttJiG. IM!I:IJJLI!!LK.J!!P""'!m&IIIJL!II:L&IJ!Il!d'!lli~B~II!;\~~m.r;m~. ~~ 

8/81 

@> COG 

S'l'.M'E Tru\NSIT ASSISTANCE 1-~UND 111\RHJ\'riVE 
-----~·-

Address all iteT.ls of a narrative nature here. Attach additional 
pages as necessary, as well as any other supporting materials. · 

'11le san Joaquin COOnty Cbuncil of Govemments has found the City of I.odi 
.to have an umret transpxtation need. due to the nateriel inadequacy of the 
equipnent used to provide transportation for the elderly and handicappErl in 
the City of I.ocli. 

'11le Lodi City Cooncil recognizes the requirenent to eliminate that 
deficiency am the desirability of expanding the present Dial-Ride service to 
other segments of the Q:mmnity that may have need for transFOrtatial. 

If approved, this Claim will provide furds to provide ne.~ equipoont and to 
exparxl the present Dial-A-Ride service to i!"X!l\Xle all segnents of the p:>pulation 
of the City of Iodi. Service will be provided }bOOay through Friday from 7:00 
a.m. to 7:00 p.m. excepting holidays. Service will be provided on a p:>int-to- · 
point basis only within the oorporate limits of the city of Lodi. 

'l'be City expects to purchase 6 station wa~ns for this pn:p:>se. '!he City 
of Indi will own- the equipnent arx1 (X)Iltract with city Cab COOpany to manage the 
service in acoordance with the City • s limits, rules, and regulations. 'Ibis 
vehicle fleet will provide a mininun of 40 cab lx>urs of service daily. 

In order. to use. the service, tickets ·JillSt be prrcbased in advance. Tickets 
will be sold at· the rate of $.50 for persons over age 60 or wb::> have a roodical. 
or nental batxlicap which~ t.hat they have transportation1 ard $2.00 to 
the general plblic. ~tickets entitle the bearer to ride fran p:>int-to-point 
within the corporate .limits of the City of lDdi.. ~ to 3 people may ride on one 
ticket. It will be the resp:>nSibility of the con~actor to oollect the a~ 
priate ticket fran users of the. _sexvice. 

City cab cnrpany will be reinb.lrsed $3.00 for each ticket turned into the 
City. By the same tolcen, City Cab Coopany will be billed by the City for any 
services rendered by the City, itx:l~ the City's liability insurance. 

M:dntenance will be perfamed by the contractor; hc::MeVer, nonthly, the City 
will inspect each vehicle and do the necessary maintenance work.. In this way, 
the City will retain control of maintenance of each vehicle. 'lhl.s service 
likewise will be billed to the contractor at full City cost. 

'lhls Claim incl\Xles furrls for operating the present system throogh 
~ber of 1981 and converting to the new system as close to January 1, 1982 
as possible. It is expected that total ridership for 1981-82 will be 45-,625 and . 
increase to 54,000 for 1982-83 fiscal year. Ridership for elderly and handi­
cawed in 198Q-81 totaled 35,946. 

We have not inclu:led total vehicle miles, passenger miles, nor . fuel 
oonsunption in the operational information in this report as it has oot been 

Chltiruled next page --

~~­

i 



.,. 
,! 

./.l 

/ 

~ 
/~ 

N 

OC'IOBER 5, 1981 

· .. oevelopnent Act Claim 

Transportation Developrent Act ('IDA) funds are available for 
street and mad projects after transportation needs are net. The City 
of Iodi has available $2,135,332 of these furxls for 1981-82. 'lhese 
funds are to be utilized in the following manner: 

Transit 
Streets & lOads 
Planning. 

Unclamed 

$ 44,000 (Dial-A-Ride) 
1,949,912 

13,467 
$2,007,379 

127,953 

$2,135,332 

Included in the C.ity's 1981-82 aJ?FOrtionment is $9780 for ron­
notarized transportation uses such as bike paths arx:l harxlicap rarrps. 
Incl.OOed in the $153, 896 of curb and gutter projects are haOOicapped 
ranps which rreets the intent of the law. 'fuerefore, it is agn:opriate 
for Council to detemine that the oon-notorized apportionment is 
inclooed in the listed street and road projects arx:l therefore separate 
project listings are oot necessary. 

-zn onler to obtain ·tb.Jse funds it is necessary te sutmit a 
· Claim t:hxotx;h the Sari Joaquin Cbmty Council of Cbvemnents. This 

Claim is reviewed by the Tr~rtation Technical Ccmnittee arXl CDG 
Transp>rtation Policy camrl. ttee before going before the CDG Board. 
These hearings are scheduled for the nonth of October. 

COuncil is respectfully requusted to authorize the City Manager 
to execute the necessary docurlents to sul:mit the annual Claim for '1m 
funds for transportation, and streets and roads. 

JLG:vc 

NO. 


